

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 237-241 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

CHELLIAH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SRI NALLAKAMAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 692/2007

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 1676-1678/2007

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1683/2007

Date: 16/09/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Mr S Mahendran, Adv.

Mr Sanjay R.Hegde, Adv.

Mr Kishore Narayan, Adv.

Ms Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.S.Mahendran, Adv.

Mr S Thananjayan, Adv.

Mr Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Mr R.V.Kameshwaran, Adv.

Mr R.Gopalakrishnan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 237-241/2008

In these appeals appellants are common and there are three common respondents.

-2-

Item No.84

Appellants as well as respondent No.1 are represented by their Advocates.

Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 have been served as per affidavit of dasti service on 10.9.2007 and 21.9.2007 respectively but no one has entered appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

Common original record from the High Court as well as Trial Court has been received.

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 692/2007

In the present criminal appeal there are five respondents.

Appellant as well all the five respondents are represented by their Advocates.

Original record has been received from the High Court as well as Trial Court.

Additional documents have been filed.

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1676-1678/2007

Office to clarify about the service and representation of each of the respondents in each of the matters.

-3-

Item No.84

Office also to show the main matter as Criminal Appeal No.692/2007.

List again on 22.10.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

hj